

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 1694 OF 2017

Nasir Hussain Sadruddin ManiharPetitioner

V/S

Mumbai Metropolitan Region DevelopmentRespondent
Authority (mmrda), And 1 Ors.

Ms. Radhika Samant i/b Mr. Pradeep Havnur For Petitioner
Mr. U.S.Upadhyay, AGP for respondent State

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
SMT. VIBHA VASANT KANKANWADI, JJ**

DATE : 29th June, 2017

P.C. :

Not on board, taken on board.

Place the matter before appropriate bench as per assignment.

(ASSOCIATE)