

*ssp*FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2323 OF 2017

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

None for the Petitioner
None for the Respondent.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, &
A.K.MENON, JJ.
DATE : OCTOBER 3, 2017

P.C.:

. Not on board. Taken on board.

1 Papers are produced at the instance of the Advocate for the petitioner. None appears for the petitioner. In the production praecipe it is stated that the matter pertains to the Maharashtra Regional and Town Planning Act, 1966. As per the Roster notified by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice, this petition pertains to the 8th Court presided over by Hon'ble Smt. Justice Vasanti Naik. Hence, removed from the Board.

(A.K.MENON, J.)

(A.S.OKA, J.)