

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2323 OF 2017

Nasir Hussain Sadruddin Manihar. ..Petitioner.
Versus
MMRDA & Another. ..Respondents.

Mr. Pradeep Havnur for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Khaire i/b The Law Point for Respondent No. 1.
Mr. U. S. Upadhayay, AGP for the State.

Coram : RANJIT MORE &
SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, JJ.
Date : **January 8, 2018.**

P. C. :

1. At the request of the learned Counsel for Respondent No. 1, stand over to **22nd January 2018.** In the meanwhile, the Petitioner shall implead the MHADA as party Respondent and serve copy of this petition on the Respondents.

[SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.]

[RANJIT MORE, J.]