

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2323 OF 2017

Nasir Hussain Sadruddin Manihar. ... Petitioner.

v/s.

MMRDA & Anr. ... Respondents.

Ms. Radhika Samant I/b. Mr. Pradeep Havnur, advocate for petitioner.

Mr. V.S. Upadhay, AGP for State.

Mr. Ajay Khaire, Mr. Mandar Bhangale I/b. The Law Point, advocate for respondent.

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE &  
SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : MARCH 9, 2018.**

**P. C. :**

1 Time to carry out amendment is further extended by two weeks. The petitioner thereafter shall serve amended copy of the petition on all the concerned. Place the matter on 6/4/2018.

**[SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.]**

**[RANJIT MORE, J.]**