

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2323 OF 2017

Nasir Hussain Sadruddin ManiharPetitioner

V/S

Mumbai Metropolitan Region DevelopmentRespondent
Authority (mmrda), And 1 Ors.

Ms.Radhika Samant i/by.Pradeep Havnur For Petitioner
Mr.Ajay Khaire i/by. M/s.The Law Point for Resp. No. 1 .
Mr.Kedar Dighe - AGP for the State.
Ms.Shilpa Madki i/by.Neha Bhide for R.No.3

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SMT. S.S. JADHAV, JJ**

DATE : 6th April, 2018

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioner, Stand over
to 20/04/2018.

(ASSOCIATE)